Spartanburg Community College Purchasing Office Post Office Box 4386 Spartanburg, South Carolina 29305

Statement of Award

Posting Date: 03/14/18

Spartanburg Community College intends to award contract(s) noted below. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award effective **03/14/2018**. Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the using governmental unit. The State assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

AWARD - ONE RESPONSE RECEIVED: IN ACCORDANCE WITH SC PROCUREMENT CODE 11-35-1520 (10) AWARD, "WHEN ONLY ONE RESPONSE IS RECEIVED, THE NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD AND THE DELAY OF AWARD MAY BE WAIVED."

Solicitation: Issue Date: Opening Date: Description: Agency:	SCC-407 02/21/2018 03/08/2018 at 3:00 p.m. Central Campus Parking Lot Lighting Spartanburg Community College
Awarded To:	Broadway Lights, LLC 1085 Thousand Oaks Blvd Greenville, SC 29607
Total Potential Value:	\$31,657.28
Contract Number:	SCC-407

Spartanburg Community College - Purchasing Office

Buyer: Tami Steed